

S.T. 49 of 2021
CNR No. WBHW060000562021

Order No. 05 dated 08.08.2022 :-

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Both the accused persons are on bail and are present and are also being represented by their Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. PP-in-charge is also present along with C.D.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on record as well as case diary.

Prima facie an offence U/S 341/447/326/307 I.P.C. read with Section 34 I.P.C. is well established against both the accused persons.

Charge is framed accordingly.

The contents of charge are read over and explained to the accused persons individually in vernacular to which both of them have pleaded not guilty by saying "Ami Nirdosh".

Let the trial be commenced as the accused persons have pleaded not guilty.

Fixing 31.08.2022 for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Prosecution to take steps *impromptu*.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
(J.O. Code : WB00883)
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge
(J.O. Code : WB00883)
Amta, Howrah