

S.T. No. 49 of 2021
CNR No. WBHW060000562021

Order No. 06 dated 31.08.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S. Witness No. 1.

Both the accused persons on bail are present and are being represented by their Ld. Lawyer. Ld. P.P.-in-charge has come up with C.S.W. 1 namely Amrita Samanta.

Amrita Samanta is examined-in-chief as P.W. 1 (Paragraph Nos. 1 to 41) and cross-examined (Paragraph Nos. 42 to 64) in part. At this stage Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition praying for deferring the cross-examination of P.W. 1, Amrita Samanta on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The Petition is allowed.

Cross-examination of P.W. 1 is deferred. The witness is released.

The witness has proved her signature on the written complaint, which is marked as Exbt. P-1. She also proved her signature appearing on the Seizure list dated 27.07.2019, which is marked as Exbt. P-2. The Hansua, an iron made sharp cutting weapon, is marked as Mat. Exbt. P-I and the iron rod is marked as Mat. Exbt. P-II.

Fixing 25.11.2022 for further cross-examination of P.W. 1, Amrita Samanta. Summons be re-issued upon P.W. 1.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00883)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00883)