

S.T. 49 of 2021
CNR No. WBHW060000562021
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 20 dated 10.04.2025

Both the accused persons on Court bail are present. However, Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case by filing a petition prays for time for his illness.

Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.

Fixing 11.07.2025 for evidence of C.SW. 7.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Call for alamat, if any.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah